

Heron Pond-Carpio Sanguinette Park Phase 1B, Schedule A & B

450 days

Iron Woman Construction & Environmental Services, LLC:
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.:
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Contract No. 202160371/202160372

ID	Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26102	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL	20,000	A/A	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
26044	01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY	24,909	A/A	\$1.00	\$24,909.00	\$1.00	\$24,909.00	\$1.00	\$24,909.00
26046	01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY	202,499	A/A	\$1.00	\$202,499.00	\$1.00	\$202,499.00	\$1.00	\$202,499.00
25700	31-31.00.01	Soil Amendment	122,677	SY	\$1.44	\$176,654.88	\$2.11	\$258,848.47	\$1.60	\$196,283.20
25701	S2-23a	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$50,228.61	\$50,228.61	\$385,107.94	\$385,107.94	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
25703	S43-3	SITES Management	100	LS	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$536.18	\$53,618.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
25780	S40-5a	Irrigation As-Built Requirement	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,452.81	\$21,452.81	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26100	35-31.19.16	CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY REVETMENTS	342	SY	\$36.89	\$12,616.38	\$275.26	\$94,138.92	\$425.00	\$145,350.00
26169	S34-17.9	Site Electrical	1	LS	\$171,862.00	\$171,862.00	\$187,347.09	\$187,347.09	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
26170	32-13.43.01	Cast-in-place Pervious Paving	3,024	SF	\$27.81	\$84,097.44	\$31.18	\$94,288.32	\$30.00	\$90,720.00
26367	S2-12.7	Remove Existing WW Treatment Plant Remnants	1	LS	\$198,180.19	\$198,180.19	\$8,571.46	\$8,571.46	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
26368	S2-17.1	Remove Street Light Infrastructure	1	LS	\$8,511.00	\$8,511.00	\$3,291.42	\$3,291.42	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
26369	S5-7a	SOIL CONDITIONER	10,740	SF	\$8.00	\$85,920.00	\$4.01	\$43,067.40	\$3.00	\$32,220.00
26494	S2-12.5	Abandon Existing Structure	1	LS	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00	\$5,962.47	\$5,962.47	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26498	32-13.43.01	Cast-in-place Pervious Paving	5,352	SF	\$27.81	\$148,839.12	\$25.29	\$135,352.08	\$30.00	\$160,560.00
26499	32-13.43.01	Cast-in-place Pervious Paving	2,430	SF	\$28.55	\$69,376.50	\$25.41	\$61,746.30	\$30.00	\$72,900.00
25694	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$34,068.50	\$34,068.50	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
25817	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	1,590	LF	\$9.25	\$14,707.50	\$9.03	\$14,357.70	\$11.00	\$17,490.00
25712	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	730	SF	\$3.25	\$2,372.50	\$8.47	\$6,183.10	\$11.00	\$8,030.00
25235	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12,270	SF	\$1.42	\$17,423.40	\$2.34	\$28,711.80	\$4.50	\$55,215.00
25233	2-2.4	REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL PAVING	49,550	SF	\$10.00	\$495,500.00	\$2.88	\$142,704.00	\$2.50	\$123,875.00
25234	2-2.4	REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL PAVING	250	SF	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$8.55	\$2,137.50	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
25288	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	6,088	SF	\$5.11	\$31,109.68	\$3.02	\$18,385.76	\$4.00	\$24,352.00
25946	2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING	63,230	SF	\$2.84	\$179,573.20	\$1.03	\$65,126.90	\$1.50	\$94,845.00
26482	2-5	REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	6,300	LF	\$28.38	\$178,794.00	\$26.23	\$165,249.00	\$30.00	\$189,000.00
25295	2-11.7	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT	220	LF	\$84.56	\$18,603.20	\$74.71	\$16,436.20	\$150.00	\$33,000.00
26476	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$4,439.81	\$4,439.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25818	2-12.3	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,562.42	\$3,562.42	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25287	2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$9,080.00	\$9,080.00	\$4,439.81	\$4,439.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25306	2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	7	EA	\$1,702.50	\$11,917.50	\$713.45	\$4,994.15	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
25298	2-16.1	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	5,440	LF	\$2.84	\$15,449.60	\$3.61	\$19,638.40	\$8.00	\$43,520.00
25301	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	4	EA	\$255.38	\$1,021.52	\$299.73	\$1,198.92	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
25950	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	2	EA	\$227.00	\$454.00	\$299.73	\$599.46	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
25300	2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	1	LS	\$16,089.00	\$16,089.00	\$8,161.35	\$8,161.35	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25948	2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	1	LS	\$340.50	\$340.50	\$599.45	\$599.45	\$800.00	\$800.00
26502	2-18	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADES	8	EA	\$370.00	\$2,960.00	\$224.80	\$1,798.38	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
25491	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$53,722.12	\$53,722.12	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
26097	02-71.00.02	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS MONTHLY	12	MO	\$14,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$54,762.76	\$657,153.12	\$18,000.00	\$216,000.00
25702	02-82.16.10	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR	1	LS	\$575,200.00	\$575,200.00	\$257,789.38	\$257,789.38	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
25819	3-3	HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL	5,000	TON	\$29.06	\$145,300.00	\$100.06	\$500,300.00	\$150.00	\$750,000.00
25711	3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION	14,000	CY	\$1.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.09	\$57,260.00	\$2.10	\$29,400.00

25710	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,152.41	\$9,152.41	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
25310	5-1	STRUCTURAL FILL	82,812	TON	\$10.60	\$877,807.20	\$8.92	\$738,683.04	\$19.83	\$1,642,161.96
25785	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	1,500	TON	\$16.96	\$25,440.00	\$24.26	\$36,390.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00
25783	5-2b	TOPSOIL	500	TON	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$61.65	\$30,825.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
25784	5-3a	OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT WITH SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL UNDER STRUCTURES	5,200	CY	\$80.00	\$416,000.00	\$77.55	\$403,260.00	\$110.00	\$572,000.00
25373	5-4	CRUSHER FINES	958	TON	\$88.20	\$84,495.60	\$20.29	\$19,437.82	\$105.00	\$100,590.00
25786	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	100	CY	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$196.54	\$19,654.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00
25319	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	3,081	TON	\$31.61	\$97,390.41	\$29.45	\$90,735.45	\$55.00	\$169,455.00
26381	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	958	TON	\$31.61	\$30,282.38	\$43.80	\$41,960.40	\$75.00	\$71,850.00
26361	8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,524.71	\$6,098.84	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
25385	8-1.2k	INSTALL WATER METER	2	EA	\$19,295.00	\$38,590.00	\$7,950.29	\$15,900.58	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
25381	8-1.3b	6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	600	LF	\$76.61	\$45,966.00	\$107.76	\$64,656.00	\$155.00	\$93,000.00
26409	8-1.3b	6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	200	LF	\$76.62	\$15,324.00	\$113.97	\$22,794.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00
25384	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$6,810.00	\$6,810.00	\$11,967.66	\$11,967.66	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
25311	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	3,122	LF	\$45.00	\$140,490.00	\$29.45	\$91,942.90	\$24.00	\$74,928.00
25313	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	180	LF	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00
25312	12-1.2	6" CURB AND GUTTER 1' SPILL PAN (CDOT T2, IB)	1,230	LF	\$45.00	\$55,350.00	\$28.27	\$34,772.10	\$26.00	\$31,980.00
25350	12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD	432	LF	\$36.15	\$15,616.80	\$93.46	\$40,374.72	\$250.00	\$108,000.00
25353	12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD	479	LF	\$36.15	\$17,315.85	\$63.83	\$30,574.57	\$150.00	\$71,850.00
25362	12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD	156	LF	\$36.15	\$5,639.40	\$63.83	\$9,957.48	\$150.00	\$23,400.00
25488	12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD	450	LF	\$36.15	\$16,267.50	\$63.83	\$28,723.50	\$92.00	\$41,400.00
25317	12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	750	SF	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$25.22	\$18,915.00	\$38.00	\$28,500.00
25315	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	630	SF	\$13.62	\$8,580.60	\$13.37	\$8,423.10	\$18.00	\$11,340.00
25318	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	20,460	SF	\$10.00	\$204,600.00	\$7.84	\$160,406.40	\$7.50	\$153,450.00
26503	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,370	SF	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$17.82	\$24,413.40	\$16.00	\$21,920.00
26512	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,810	SF	\$10.00	\$18,100.00	\$22.85	\$41,358.50	\$15.00	\$27,150.00
26500	12-2.4	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	28	SF	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$123.09	\$3,446.52	\$325.00	\$9,100.00
26501	12-2.4	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	50	SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.83	\$6,291.50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
25316	12-3.3	4' CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	822	SF	\$13.62	\$11,195.64	\$12.86	\$10,570.92	\$30.00	\$24,660.00
25369	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	7,968	SF	\$13.62	\$108,524.16	\$10.41	\$82,946.88	\$9.00	\$71,712.00
25370	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	10,710	SF	\$24.91	\$266,786.10	\$19.30	\$206,703.00	\$12.00	\$128,520.00
26280	12-8	CONCRETE STEPS	15	SF	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$251.66	\$3,774.90	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
26281	12-8	CONCRETE STEPS	175	SF	\$115.00	\$20,125.00	\$63.83	\$11,170.25	\$310.00	\$54,250.00
26282	12-8	CONCRETE STEPS	42	SF	\$115.00	\$4,830.00	\$73.89	\$3,103.38	\$225.00	\$9,450.00
25360	12-9	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	EA	\$35,185.00	\$35,185.00	\$127,970.91	\$127,970.91	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
25364	12-9	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	EA	\$35,185.00	\$35,185.00	\$32,914.78	\$32,914.78	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25365	12-16a	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$2,819.70	\$2,819.70	\$11,580.50	\$11,580.50	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
25374	12-16a	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$69,382.00	\$69,382.00	\$56,643.97	\$56,643.97	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
26374	16-2b	DOUBLE SWING GATE	2	EA	\$3,405.00	\$6,810.00	\$2,511.98	\$5,023.96	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
26279	16-4	WOOD FENCE	1,528	LF	\$30.00	\$45,840.00	\$25.48	\$38,933.44	\$29.00	\$44,312.00
26278	16-8	HAND RAIL	36	LF	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$890.15	\$32,045.40	\$225.00	\$8,100.00
26506	20-2ad	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=50, 58-28.	8,610	SY-IN	\$7.09	\$61,044.90	\$5.93	\$51,057.30	\$7.20	\$61,992.00
26505	20-2bf	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 76-28.	7,048	SY-IN	\$7.09	\$49,970.32	\$6.52	\$45,952.96	\$7.30	\$51,450.40
26504	20-2cf	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 76-28.	3,816	SY-IN	\$7.09	\$27,055.44	\$6.52	\$24,880.32	\$7.30	\$27,856.80
26510	20-3ad	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=50, 58-28.	8,610	SY-IN	\$6.41	\$55,190.10	\$5.69	\$48,990.90	\$8.20	\$70,602.00

26508	20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	17,392	SY-IN	\$6.41	\$111,482.72	\$5.27	\$91,655.84	\$6.60	\$114,787.20
26507	20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.	12,390	SY-IN	\$6.41	\$79,419.90	\$5.33	\$66,038.70	\$6.50	\$80,535.00
26286	20-7	INSTALL ASPHALT PATH	2,481	SY-IN	\$7.09	\$17,590.29	\$11.26	\$27,936.06	\$10.50	\$26,050.50
25314	20-8	ASPHALT CURB HEAD	228	LF	\$17.03	\$3,882.84	\$12.27	\$2,797.56	\$35.00	\$7,980.00
25354	21-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3,972	SF	\$20.71	\$82,260.12	\$8.63	\$34,278.36	\$15.00	\$59,580.00
26479	22-1	EARTHWORK	170,000	SY	\$23.53	\$4,000,100.00	\$33.15	\$5,635,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,870,000.00
25345	30-1c	RIPRAP TYPE M	210	SY	\$164.58	\$34,561.80	\$80.63	\$16,932.30	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
26511	30-1c	RIPRAP TYPE M	840	SY	\$80.00	\$67,200.00	\$116.90	\$98,196.00	\$60.00	\$50,400.00
25367	31-37.20.04	36" NOMINAL BOULDER PER PLAN	50	SY	\$1,089.60	\$54,480.00	\$801.41	\$40,070.50	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
25375	31-37.20.04	36" NOMINAL BOULDER PER PLAN	95	SY	\$1,089.60	\$103,512.00	\$424.79	\$40,355.05	\$350.00	\$33,250.00
25815	33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,908.98	\$1,908.98	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
25327	34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	750	LF	\$93.07	\$69,802.50	\$88.47	\$66,352.50	\$125.00	\$93,750.00
25328	34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	415	LF	\$111.23	\$46,160.45	\$110.89	\$46,019.35	\$155.00	\$64,325.00
25347	34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	336	LF	\$300.78	\$101,062.08	\$325.65	\$109,418.40	\$285.00	\$95,760.00
25329	34-2.3m	42" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	166	LF	\$215.65	\$35,797.90	\$230.47	\$38,258.02	\$325.00	\$53,950.00
25330	34-2.3n	48" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	166	LF	\$244.03	\$40,508.98	\$250.87	\$41,644.42	\$405.00	\$67,230.00
25331	34-2.3t	84" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	155	LF	\$936.38	\$145,138.90	\$610.74	\$94,664.70	\$1,450.00	\$224,750.00
25332	34-5.1h	34" X 53" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A	15	LF	\$567.50	\$8,512.50	\$473.54	\$7,103.10	\$420.00	\$6,300.00
25333	34-5.1j	43" X 68" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A	25	LF	\$624.25	\$15,606.25	\$525.65	\$13,141.25	\$680.00	\$17,000.00
25326	34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN)	522	LF	\$1,152.03	\$601,359.66	\$987.71	\$515,584.62	\$1,710.00	\$892,620.00
25377	34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	376	LF	\$63.84	\$24,003.84	\$73.72	\$27,718.72	\$117.00	\$43,992.00
26513	34-7.1c	12" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	164	LF	\$90.00	\$14,760.00	\$109.41	\$17,943.24	\$180.00	\$29,520.00
25993	34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	3	EA	\$4,852.13	\$14,556.39	\$6,595.57	\$19,786.71	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
25338	34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	1	EA	\$4,852.13	\$4,852.13	\$6,657.68	\$6,657.68	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
26470	34-12.1d	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	1	EA	\$3,972.50	\$3,972.50	\$6,657.68	\$6,657.68	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
26473	34-12.1d	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	1	EA	\$2,603.57	\$2,603.57	\$6,657.68	\$6,657.68	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
26472	34-12.2d	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	2	EA	\$6,412.75	\$12,825.50	\$6,735.11	\$13,470.22	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00
25340	34-12.3c	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	1	EA	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,922.61	\$7,922.61	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
25341	34-12.4c	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE SPECIAL DESIGN	4	EA	\$24,913.25	\$99,653.00	\$24,150.76	\$96,603.04	\$34,200.00	\$136,800.00
25342	34-12.4c	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE SPECIAL DESIGN	2	EA	\$24,913.25	\$49,826.50	\$20,595.04	\$41,190.08	\$40,700.00	\$81,400.00
25343	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,928.61	\$25,928.61	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
25351	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$39,725.00	\$39,725.00	\$59,995.26	\$59,995.26	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
25368	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$165,522.73	\$165,522.73	\$203,251.74	\$203,251.74	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
25489	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$163,440.00	\$163,440.00	\$313,092.28	\$313,092.28	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
25490	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$388,170.00	\$388,170.00	\$270,303.98	\$270,303.98	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
26098	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$200,149.71	\$200,149.71	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
26283	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$37,491.16	\$37,491.16	\$43,520.44	\$43,520.44	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
26362	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$519.52	\$5,195.20	\$680.00	\$6,800.00
26475	34-14.3e	18" RCP FLARED END SECTION WITH TRASH RACK	1	EA	\$1,082.50	\$1,082.50	\$3,097.71	\$3,097.71	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
25344	34-14.3g	24" RCP FLARED END SECTION WITH TRASH RACK	1	EA	\$1,589.00	\$1,589.00	\$3,306.41	\$3,306.41	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
25379	34-15.2	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICES (TAPS) (OPEN CUT)	1	EA	\$3,802.25	\$3,802.25	\$12,730.15	\$12,730.15	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25336	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')	3	EA	\$7,320.75	\$21,962.25	\$10,329.61	\$30,988.83	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
25337	34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	2	EA	\$10,952.75	\$21,905.50	\$13,718.49	\$27,436.98	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
25334	34-16.2b	SINGLE #16 VALLEY INLET	4	EA	\$4,937.25	\$19,749.00	\$11,514.84	\$46,059.36	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
26471	34-16.3b	DOUBLE #16 VALLEY INLET	1	EA	\$4,937.25	\$4,937.25	\$12,749.13	\$12,749.13	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00

25380	34-17.08.20	Storm Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$60,779.03	\$60,779.03	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
25994	34-17.3i	30" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	755	LF	\$18.79	\$14,186.45	\$28.57	\$21,570.35	\$4.00	\$3,020.00
25386	40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,079,933	SF	\$0.15	\$161,989.95	\$0.13	\$140,391.29	\$0.10	\$107,993.30
25387	40-3	SODDING	3,992	SF	\$1.70	\$6,786.40	\$1.19	\$4,750.48	\$1.40	\$5,588.80
26284	40-3	SODDING	42,384	SF	\$2.00	\$84,768.00	\$9.01	\$381,879.84	\$6.75	\$286,092.00
26478	40-5	INSTALL OR RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$641,668.67	\$641,668.67	\$981,377.49	\$981,377.49	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
26483	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$5,448.00	\$5,448.00	\$4,869.55	\$4,869.55	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
26484	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$6,753.26	\$6,753.26	\$6,267.54	\$6,267.54	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26485	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$22,983.78	\$22,983.78	\$15,840.32	\$15,840.32	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
26486	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$10,385.26	\$10,385.26	\$11,744.14	\$11,744.14	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
26487	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$38,987.28	\$38,987.28	\$19,392.10	\$19,392.10	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
26488	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$19,493.64	\$19,493.64	\$19,392.10	\$19,392.10	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
25392	40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS	73	EA	\$85.13	\$6,214.49	\$70.52	\$5,147.96	\$48.00	\$3,504.00
25393	40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS	3,024	EA	\$34.05	\$102,967.20	\$27.85	\$84,218.40	\$27.00	\$81,648.00
25394	40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS	156	EA	\$20.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.97	\$619.32	\$6.50	\$1,014.00
25395	40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS	43,743	EA	\$0.10	\$4,374.30	\$4.92	\$215,215.56	\$6.50	\$284,329.50
25391	40-14	ORNAMENTAL TREES (> 2" CALIPER)	79	EA	\$964.75	\$76,215.25	\$800.04	\$63,203.16	\$700.00	\$55,300.00
25376	40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$715.26	\$715.26	\$1,908.98	\$1,908.98	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25388	40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$2,545.62	\$2,545.62	\$5,158.23	\$5,158.23	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
25389	40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$5,382.17	\$5,382.17	\$5,050.23	\$5,050.23	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25390	40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$9,965.30	\$9,965.30	\$20,281.80	\$20,281.80	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
25709	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$227,480.46	\$227,480.46	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
25493	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	1	LS	\$328,931.00	\$328,931.00	\$155,880.20	\$155,880.20	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
26285	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	1	LS	\$127,152.00	\$127,152.00	\$6,518.81	\$6,518.81	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
25840	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$93,498.73	\$93,498.73	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
25782	46-1	PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	1,100	SF	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$14.40	\$15,840.00	\$3.20	\$3,520.00
25708	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$263,144.00	\$263,144.00	\$55,990.75	\$55,990.75	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
17620	50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$148,210.53	\$148,210.53	\$929,841.19	\$929,841.19
Engineers Estimate of Schedule A Total:					\$16,434,042.06					
26406	32-01.30	Landscape Maintenance	12	MO	\$9,458.33	\$113,499.96	\$15,883.22	\$190,598.64	\$13,700.00	\$164,400.00
26407	32-01.31	Landscape Maintenance	12	MO	\$9,458.33	\$113,499.96	\$16,387.03	\$196,644.36	\$14,900.00	\$178,800.00
26408	32-01.32	Landscape Maintenance	12	MO	\$9,458.34	\$113,500.08	\$16,890.84	\$202,690.08	\$16,400.00	\$196,800.00
Engineers Estimate of Schedule B Total:					\$340,500.00					
Schedule A base bid items							\$17,743,103.08	\$18,576,478.85		
Textura Fee							\$20,345.00	\$20,345.00		
Total Base Bid Amount of Schedule A							\$17,763,448.08	\$18,596,823.85		
Total Base Bid Amount of Schedule B							\$589,933.08	\$540,000.00		
Total Amount for Both Contracts							\$18,353,381.16	\$19,136,823.85		

**The procurement for Schedule B was cancelled. Only Schedule A was awarded.